Suzuki Australia — Suzuki Burgman 200 (UH200/A) Motorcycle MY2017-2019

Identifying features

VIN (Vehicle identification number)
See attached VIN list

What are the defects?

The face plate may move, due to the improper shape of the holes where the rivets fasten the face plate to the motorcycle.

What are the hazards?

If the face plate moves, the motorcycle may not be able to be ridden as the broken face plate will prevent the motorcycle from moving.

What should consumers do?

Suzuki Australia will contact all affected owners in writing. Consumers will be advised to contact their preferred Suzuki Dealer service department to arrange repair of the defect.

Consumers who require further information should contact Suzuki Australia on 1800 777 088.

Where the product was sold
Nationally
Dates available for sale
  • 2 August 2017 - 4 January 2019

Responsible regulator

Department of Infrastructure, Regional Development and Cities is the responsible regulator for this recall.

Department of Infrastructure, Regional Development and Cities
Product category